Crowley Logistics,	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 18	Revision: 11th
Inc. Org 015721	July 6, 2017	July 6, 2017	Destination	Revision
Tariff 003			Handling Charge	Publishing Code:
				C, R

A. Destination Handling Charge (Southbound) From Continental USA Ports

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all Cargo moving from US Ports to the destinations listed below. Per Container Rates are applicable on any type of equipment used.

Destination	Measure	Weight	20'	40'	45′
Anguilla	N/A	N/A	\$240.00	\$540.00	N/A
Antigua	N/A	N/A	\$625.00	\$1040.00	N/A
Aruba	N/A	N/A	\$830.00	\$1110.00	\$1242.00
* Barbados	\$0.75	\$1.50	FAS	FAS	FAS
Curacao	N/A	N/A	\$780.00	\$1010.00	\$1130.00
Grand Cayman	N/A	N/A	\$120.00	\$240.00	N/A
Grenada	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$805.00	\$1260.00	\$1565.00
Guyana	N/A	N/A	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$700.00
Haiti	N/A	N/A	\$473.00	\$684.00	\$800.00
Jamaica	N/A	N/A	\$320.00	\$415.00	\$415.00
Montserrat	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Croix	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St John (USVI)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Kitts	\$0.32	\$0.64	\$711.00	\$1305.00	N/A
St Lucia	N/A	N/A	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
St Maarten	N/A	N/A	\$580.00	\$1090.00	N/A
St Thomas	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Vincent	N/A	N/A	\$490.00	\$790.00	\$790.00
Suriname	N/A	N/A	\$363.00	\$892.00	\$917.00
Tortola	\$0.26	\$0.52	N/A	N/A	N/A
*Trinidad	\$0.15	\$0.30	\$259.00	\$259.00	\$259.00

*Barbados & Trinidad DHC shall be billed separately and collected locally at Destination. Notwithstanding the forgoing, Prepaid Shipments can be billed separately and collected at origin.

B. Destination Handling Charge/Puerto Rico Port Authority (Southbound) From Continental USA Ports to Puerto Rico (Informational Only):

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all Cargo moving from US Ports to Puerto Rico as follows:

Per Container	Measure	Weight	Vehicle	Unit
\$26.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

C. Destination Handling Charge (Southbound) from Continental US Ports to Dominican Republic and Central American Ports as listed below:

Central America Destinations						
Countries	20′	40' Dry	40' RE	45'	Per LTL	Minimum B/L
					Shipment	Charges (Rule 30.E)
Costa Rica	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
El Salvador	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Guatemala	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Honduras	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Nicaragua	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Panama	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Dom	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Republic*						

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on All Cargo moving from US Ports to the destinations listed below.

*DHC for Dominican Republic shall be billed separately & collected at destination.

D. Destination Handling Charge (Northbound) from Central American Ports and Dominican Republic to US Ports & Points as listed below:

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on All Cargo moving from Central America Ports and Dominican Republic to the destinations listed below.

Destination	Measure	Weight	20′	40'	45'
US Ports/Points	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$95.00	\$95.00	95.00

E. Foreign to Foreign (Informational Purposes Only): Destination Handling Charges from All Countries to Point Lisas Trinidad

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on All Cargo moving from All Countries to Trinidad as per the schedule below.

20' Equipment	40' Equipment	45' Equipment
\$259.00	\$259.00	\$259.00